
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF 

LUNENBURG WEST 
	
	
	

 

 

POLLING DIVISION MAP GUIDE BOOK 
	

	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTIONS NOVA SCOTIA  
JULY 16, 2013 

 
 
 
 
 



LEGEND 
  
 
 

 
 

Legend

Electoral District

Park / Wilderness Area

Reserve

Lake / Ocean

Buildings

# Individual Polling Division

2012 Electoral District Boundary

Highway - 100 Series / Trans Canada

Secondary Highway

Road

County Boundary

Railroad

Airport

River

Polling Division Boundary



#

Bridgewater

Oakhill

37001

37002

37004

36019

37005

37045

Aberdeen Rd

Seasons Dr

Winburn Ave

Nafthal Dr

F
all S

t

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
25

A
utum

n S
t

Richards St
W

inter S
t

C
ovey S

t

Ross Crt
Oak Lane

Pinehurst Ave

S
pring C

res

S
um

m
er C

res

Jordan Crt

Jay Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 37001



#

Bridgewater

Cookville

Pine Grove

Oakhill

37002

36011

37003

37001

37004

37006 37005

36019

37045

N
orth S

t

La
H

a
ve

 S
t

Highway 103

Seasons Dr

Winburn Ave

E
lm

 S
t

Nafthal Dr

Harold Whynot Rd

H
ighw

ay 1
0

MacCulloch Rd

H
aven D

r

H
irtle D

r

G
len A

llan D
r

D
av

is
on

 D
r

B
elm

ont D
r

Brady St

MacNeil Dr

F
all S

t

Thomson Dr

A
utum

n S
t

S
herbrooke A

ve Richards St

Kyd
d 

St

W
inter S

t

C
ovey S

t

Lowe Crt

Ross Crt

P
inehurst A

ve

C
lairm

ount A
ve

S
u

m
m

e
r C

re
s

S
pring C

res

Jay Crt

O
sp

re
y 

C
rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 210 420 630
M

Polling Division 37002



Bridgewater

Cookville

37003

37002

37009

37007

37006

36011

37005

K
ing S

t

L
a

H
a

ve
 S

t

Aberdeen Rd

E
lm

 S
t

P
le

asan
t S

t

H
aven D

r

Seasons Dr

Winburn Ave

Empire St

Victoria Rd

Nafthal Dr

Belmont Dr

H
irtle D

r

R
a

m
e

y 
R

d

G
le

n
 A

l la
n

 D
r

MacNeil Dr

D
av

is
on

 D
r

Thomson Dr

S
herbrooke A

ve

Brown St

Fancy Rd

Q
ueen S

t

C
lairm

ount A
ve

Eisenhauer Lane

S
pring C

res

O
sp

re
y 

C
rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 37003



#

#

Bridgewater

Oakhill

Dayspring

37005

36019

37004

37006

36020

37001

37002

37
003

37046

37045

G
le

n 
A

lla
n 

D
r

O
akhill R

d

Aberdeen Rd

M
ayfair D

r
Miller Dr

Nafthal Dr

LaH
ave St

Oak S
t

Hollingsworth Dr

Brady St

Hirtle Rd

Seasons Dr

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
25

A
co

rn
 D

r

R
idgecrest D

r

Etna St

Spruce St

Streatch Dr

B
eech S

t

H
opkins D

r

Kyd
d S

t

R
oundhouse D

r

P
inehurst A

ve

Stoneridge C
rt

Dr E
rn

st
 C

rt

S
pring C

res
Camden Crt

Highway 325

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 225 450 675
M

Polling Division 37004



#

#

Bridgewater

Dayspring

Oakhill

Conquerall Bank

37005

36020

37006

37004

36019

37033

37017

37001
3700237003

37
01

4

37046

37045

LaH
ave S

t

G
len A

llan D
r

H
irtle R

d

O
akhill R

d

M
ayfair D

r

Miller Dr
Nafthal Dr

Highway 3

H
irtle D

r

Oak S
t

Hollingsworth Dr

Brady St

A
co

rn
 D

r

Streatch Dr

R
idgecrest D

r

Etna St

Spruce St

Sweeny Lane

MacNeil Dr

B
eech S

t

H
opkins D

r

Porter Cres

Kyd
d S

t

P
inehurst A

ve

Stoneridge C
rt

Dr E
rn

st
 C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 260 520 780
M

Polling Division 37005



#

#

Bridgewater

Dayspring

37006

37005
37011

37014

37009

37017

37004

37012

37015

37003

37001
37002

36020

37
013

37046

37045

K
in

g
 S

t

LaH
ave S

t

G
le

n 
A

lla
n 

D
r

Pin
e 

St

P
leasant S

t

Jubilee Rd

P
rince S

t

York S
t

Q
ueen S

t

A
le

xandra A
ve

Miller Dr

Nafthal Dr

Maple St

S
cotia S

t

Smith Ave

Dufferin St

H
irtle D

r

E
lm

 S
t

Hollingsworth Dr

Cornwallis St

Brady St

Empire St

Victoria Rd

A
lbert S

t

Phoenix St

A
co

rn
 D

r

Streatch Dr

Marie
 A

ve

C
hurchill S

t

D
av

is
on

 D
r

R
idgecrest D

r

Etna St

M
ayfair D

r

Birch Dr

C
rescent S

t
M

edw
ay S

t

South St

Old Bridge St

O
ak

 S
t

Sweeny Lane

MacNeil Dr

Audr
ey

 D
r

H
opkins D

r

P
o

rte
r C

re
s

Park St

Kyd
d 

St

S
t A

ndrew
s S

t

Dublin Ave

R
oundhouse D

r

P
inehurst A

ve

Stoneridge C
rt

School St

Dr E
rn

st
 C

rt

S
cotia S

t

Park St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 225 450 675
M

Polling Division 37006



Bridgewater

Cookville

Wileville

Pine Grove

Lower Branch

Auburndale

37008

37007
36011

37024

36010

37028

37003

37002

37009

K
ing S

t

Highway 103

H
ighw

ay 10

Logan R
d

N
orth S

t

St Phillips St
York S

t

L
a

H
a

ve
 S

tStarr St

Pine Grove Rd

Cooks Lane

H
arold W

hynot R
d

U
pper B

ranch R
d

C
oo

k R
d

Nor
th

 P
ark

St

MacCulloch Rd

E
lm

 S
t

W
e

n
tze

ll D
r

Haven Dr

Ron St

N
orth K

ing
 S

t

R
ob

ar
 R

d

W
es

ts
id

e 
D

r

Seasons Dr

Winburn Ave

Levi Hebb Rd

Oickle Lane

R
a

m
e

y 
R

d

W
hi

te
 A

ve

Thomson Dr

S
herbrooke A

ve

P
le

asan
t S

t

Victoria Rd

Franks Lane

Brown St

Fancy Rd

Allee Champlain Dr

S
p

ri
n

g
 C

re
s

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 37007



Bridgewater

Wileville

Cookville

Auburndale

Lower Branch Pine Grove

37008

37028

37007

37029

37024

36011

36010

37010

37003

37009

37
02

5

37
0

0
6

37012

K
in

g
 S

t

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

York S
t

Logan R
d

H
ighw

ay 10

Highway 325

St P
hillips St

U
pper B

ranch R
d

La
H

ave
 S

t

Victoria Rd

Levi Hebb Rd

Empire St

P
leasant S

t

Q
ueen S

t

M
ai

n 
S

t

Starr St

Pearl St

H
ig

h 
S

t

Dominion St

Wiles Lake Rd

E
lm

 S
t

C
o

o
k R

d
C

hurchill S
t

Nor
th

 P
ar

kS
t

W
e

ntzell D
r

W
illi

am
 W

ile
 R

d H
illcrest S

t

D
a

vid
 W

ile
 R

d

D
ar

iu
s 

W
ile

 R
d

Ron St

Haven Dr

Pine Grove Rd

Cooks Lane

W
es

ts
id

e 
D

r

Murray Dr

Water St

Forest Dr

M
aple Lane

Schooner D
r

D
av

is
on

 D
r

Feindel St

Horton Ave

Veinotte Dr

MacCulloch Rd

Greenwood St

Oickle Lane

R
a

m
e

y 
R

d

Franks Lane

P
o

rt
e

r 
C

re
s

T
ho

m
so

n D
rMini Park

S
pence S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 425 850 1,275
M

Polling Division 37008



Bridgewater

37009

37010

37008

37007

37012

37003

37
0

0
6

York S
t

K
ing S

t

Empire St

Starr St

Victoria Rd

Q
ueen S

t

P
le

asan
t S

t

LaH
ave S

t

C
hurchill S

t

M
ur

ra
y 

Dr

St Phillips St

H
illcrest S

t

D
aw

son S
t

H
aven D

r

Greenwood St

G
lenridge A

ve

Elm St

B
aker S

t

Old Bridge St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 37009



#

Bridgewater

Wileville

Hebbville

37010

37008

3701237029

37013

37009

37011

37028

37030

37044

York S
t

Victoria Rd

H
ig

h 
S

t

D
u

ffe
rin

 S
t

Empire St

Pearl St

Dominion St

C
hurchill S

t

H
illcrest S

t

Q
ueen S

t

D
aw

son S
t

St P
hillips S

t
G

lenridge A
ve

Murray Dr

E
xh

ibition
 D

r

Forest H
ill R

d

Oak St

Maple St

M
icm

ac A
ve

Greenwood St

P
arkdale A

ve

Ron St

Anne St

E
lizabeth A

ve

W
es

tm
ou

nt
 H

ts

Christie St

N
auss A

ve

M
aple Lane

B
aker S

t

Atlantic St

S
pence S

t

Summit S
t

FairView Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 37010



#
Bridgewater

37011

37013

37014

37012 37006

37015
37017

37010

37044

K
ing S

t

Jubilee Rd

P
rince S

t

Dufferin St

A
lexandra A

ve
Maple St

S
cotia S

t

H
illcrest S

t

Cornwallis
 St

York S
t

Pine St

P
arkdale A

ve

E
lizabeth A

ve

A
lbert S

t

C
hurchill S

t

Acadia St

Phoenix St

LaH
ave S

t

Oak St

D
aw

son S
t

E
xhib

itio
n

 D
r

C
rescent S

t

Birch Dr

P
leasant S

t

Park St

Christie St

South St

S
t A

ndrew
s S

t

Q
ueen S

t

F
e

rn
 A

ve

G
lenridge A

ve

School S
t

Smith Ave

George St

Summit S
t

Spruce St

Dublin Ave

D
uke S

t

Sharon Dr S
cotia S

t

Park St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 37011



#

Bridgewater

Hebbville

Wileville

37013

37010

37012

37011

37008

37009

37014

37029

37015

37034

37030

37
0

0
6

37016

37
0

0
3

37
01

7

37044

K
ing S

t

Jubilee Rd

York S
t

D
u

ffe
rin

 S
t

Victoria Rd

H
ig

h
 S

t

Empire St

Dominion St

Q
ueen S

t

P
leasant S

t

Pearl St

A
lexandra A

ve

C
hurchill S

t

E
xh

ibition
 D

r
H

illcrest S
t

Maple St

P
rince S

t

Dublin Ave

S
cotia S

t

LaH
ave S

t

H
ig

hw
ay

 3

D
aw

son S
t

Cornwallis St

Pin
e 

St

P
arkdale A

ve

G
lenridge A

ve

E
lizabeth A

ve

A
lbert S

t

Murray Dr

M
icm

ac A
ve

Phoenix St

Smith
 A

ve

Forest H
ill R

d

Oak St

Acadia St

Birch Dr

C
rescent S

t

Greenwood St

Anne St

St Phillips S
t

Park St

W
es

tm
ou

nt
 H

ts

Christie St

S
t A

ndrew
s S

t

N
auss A

ve

D
e

sb
ris

a
y 

D
r

F
ern A

ve

Linden A
ve

S
pence S

t

George St

Sharon Dr

S
cotia S

t

Park St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 220 440 660
M

Polling Division 37012



#

Bridgewater

Hebbville

37013

37012

37015

37011

37010

37016

37034

37
01

4
37

03
0

37
029

37017

37044

D
uf

fe
ri

n 
S

t

Jubilee Rd

E
xhib

itio
n

 D
r

H
ig

h 
S

t

Dublin Ave

Smith
 A

ve

Dominion St

Maple St

P
arkdale A

ve

E
lizabeth A

ve

H
illcrest S

t

York S
t

A
le

xandra A
ve

M
icm

ac A
ve

O
lym

piad A
ve

M
edw

ay S
t

M
arlboro D

r

D
e

sb
ris

a
y 

D
r

O
ak

 S
t

C
hurchill S

t

A
lp

in
e

 D
r

Central St

Pine St

Birch Dr

C
rescent S

t

R
e

g
e

n
t 

S
t

Forest H
ill R

d

D
aw

son S
t

Phoenix St

G
lenridge A

ve

W
es

tm
ou

nt
 H

ts

Christie St

F
ern A

ve

Cherry Lane

D
uke S

t Linden A
ve

Atlantic St

Park St

Summit S
t

Sharon Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 37013



Bridgewater

37014

37011

37017

37015

37006

37
013

K
ing S

t

Pin
e 

St

P
rince S

t

Jubilee Rd

A
le

xandra A
ve

LaH
ave S

t

S
cotia S

t

Cornwallis
 St

Smith
 A

ve

A
lbert S

t

Acadia St

Birch Dr

South St

M
ar

ie 
Ave

Audr
ey

 D
r

Park St

F
ern A

ve

B
ennett Ave

School St

Meldrum Ave

Linden A
ve

George St

H
illside D

r
S

cotia S
t

Park St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 37014



Bridgewater

Conquerall Bank

Hebbville

37013

37015

37016

37017

37033

37014

37011

Jubilee Rd
P

in
e 

S
t

S
m

ith
 A

ve

D
es

b
ris

a
y 

D
r

Dublin Ave

A
lp

in
e

 D
r

O
lym

piad A
ve

E
xh

ib
iti

on
 D

r

M
ar

lb
or

o 
D

r

A
lexandra A

ve

Marie
 Ave

M
edw

ay S
t

Aspen Crt

Regent St

S
unset D

r

Central St

A
lbert S

t

Birch Dr

Beechwood St

E
lizabeth A

ve

P
arkdale A

ve

Park St

Cresthaven Crt

Meldrum Ave

Pinecrest Blvd

F
ern A

ve

D
uke S

t

Linden A
ve

Acadia St

M
icm

ac A
ve

Sharon Dr

Park 
St

Marie Ave

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 37015



Bridgewater

Hebbville Conquerall Bank

37016

37033

37034

37015

37013

37017

O
lym

piad A
ve

S
m

ith
 A

ve

D
e

sb
ris

a
y 

D
r

Dublin Ave

A
lp

in
e

 D
r

M
ar

lb
or

o 
D

r

William Hebb Rd

P
in

e 
S

t

S
unset D

r

Regent St

Central St

Beechwood St

P
in

ecrest B
lvd

Cresthaven Crt

M
edw

ay S
t

Cherry Lane

D
uke S

t

Marie Ave

E
xh

ib
iti

on
 D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 37016



Bridgewater

Conquerall Bank

Hebbville

37033

37017

37014

37015

37006
37013

37011

37016

37
0

0
5

P
in

e 
S

t

K
ing S

t

Ju
bile

e R
d

S
m

ith
 A

ve
LaH

ave St

M
el

dr
u

m
 A

ve

P
rince S

t

Marie
 Ave

A
lexandra A

ve

H
illside D

r

A
lbert S

t

Dublin Ave

E
lizabeth A

ve

P
arkdale A

ve

Acadia St

M
edw

ay S
t

Aspen Crt

Cornwallis St

R
egent S

t

Central St

Birch Dr
S

cotia S
t

South St

Audr
ey

 D
r

B
uena V

ista D
r

Park St

Highway 331
F

ern A
ve

B
ennett Ave

School St

Alpine Dr

Crescent St

Sharon Dr S
cotia S

t

Marie Ave

Park St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 37017



#

Colpton

Hemford

Pleasant River Lake

Nineveh

Simpsons Corner

The Halfway

New Canada

Stanburne

Cherryfield

Stanley Section

Upper Branch

Pinehurst

Pleasant River

Lake Pleasant

Springfield

New Germany

West Clifford

East Clifford

Meisners Section

Watford

New Elm

Barss Corner

North River

Hastings

Wentzells Lake
Branch LaHave

37019

37018

01045

37020

36003

36002

42051

37021

36006

36004

36005

37
0

2
2

H
ighw

ay 10

Highway 208

Upper Branch Rd

O
hio R

d

H
ighw

a
y 3

25

N
o

rt
h

 R
iv

e
r 

R
d

C
hesley R

d

Sarty Rd

To
mpkin R

d

N
orthfie

ld
 R

d

Z
inck R

d

Lake P
leasant R

d

Kirks Lot Rd

C
ol

p 
R

d

S
ev

en
 M

ile
 L

ak
e 

R
d

F
iske R

d

La
ke

 P
le

as
an

t R
d

36037

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 2,500 5,000 7,500
M

Polling Division 37018



Hemford

East Clifford

Nineveh

37018

37019

U
pper B

ranch R
d

East Clifford Rd

Ishmael Smith Rd

Tompkin Rd

Vincent Veinot R
d

Leste
r W

ile
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 290 580 870
M

Polling Division 37018



Hemford

East Clifford

Stanley Section

37018

37020

37
0

1
9

U
pper B

ranch R
d

Tompkin Rd

East Clifford Rd

Forest Dr

Vincent Veinot R
d

S
pruce D

r

H
irtle D

r

Lakeview Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 310 620 930
M

Polling Division 37018



Colpton

Hemford

Pleasant River

Pleasant River Lake

Nineveh

North Brookfield

The Halfway

Simpsons Corner

Round Lake

New Elm

Molega North

East Clifford

Upper Branch

Stanley Section

West Clifford

Lake Pleasant

Cherryfield

Springfield

37019 37018

42051

01045

42050

37021

37020

37022

Highway 208

N
ew

 E
lm

 R
d

O
hio R

d

H
ighw

ay 325

O
ld

 A
nn

ap
ol

is
 R

d

Tompkin Rd

Z
inck R

d

Lake P
leasant R

d

B
a

ke
r 

P
o

in
t R

d

S
m

ith
 R

d

Bridge Rd

Kirks Lot Rd

S
ilver R

d

M
ur

le
y 

R
d

Col
p 

Rd

S
ev

en
 M

ile
 L

ak
e 

R
d

F
iske R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 2,250 4,500 6,750
M

Polling Division 37019



Colpton

Pleasant River

37019

42051
Highway 208

Colp R
d

G
eo

rg
e 

Fa
nc

y 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 37019



Nineveh

Hemford

East Clifford

Colpton

37019

37018

37021

Highway 208

E
ast C

lifford R
d

U
pp

e
r 

B
ra

nc
h 

R
d

H
ighw

ay 325

Ishmael Smith Rd

Lem
uel S

m
ith R

d

Lohnes Rd

S
ilver R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 550 1,100 1,650
M

Polling Division 37019



#

Hemford

Upper Branch

New Canada

Watford

Pinehurst

Barss Corner

Stanley Section

East Clifford

Upper Northfield

New Germany

Branch LaHave

Simpsons Corner

Baker Settlement West Northfield
Midville Branch

Stanburne

West Clifford

Nineveh

Union Square

Wentzells Lake

Lower Northfield

Farmington

Pleasant River Lake

37020

37018

36002

36006

37021

36009

37023

36005

36004

37025

37019

36
0

0
7

3601
2

H
ighw

ay 1
0

N
orth

field R
d

U
pper B

ranch R
d

Low
er B

ranch R
d

H
ig

hw
ay

 2
08

M
o

n
k R

d

O
hio R

d

H
ighw

ay 325

S
a

rt
y 

R
d

Barss Corner Rd

Ram
ey Rd

Veinot Rd

O
sborne R

d

McK
een R

d

Tompkin Rd

C
h

esle
y R

d

Z
inck R

d

Wagner Rd

M
ac

K
ay

 R
d

Knox Rd Al
le

n 
Fr

au
se

l R
d

Penny Rd

Silv
er R

d

S
m

ith R
d

S
tanb

urne R
d

Seamone Rd

C
op

el
an

d 
R

d

Bruhm Rd

Wentzell Rd

Mossman Rd

G
eo

rg
e 

M
or

to
n 

R
d

K
elly R

d

Meldrum Rd

Lake P
leasant R

d

Kirks Lot Rd

F
orest D

r

Haines 2 Rd

Selig Rd

Mader Rd

Smith Rd

S
ilver R

d

36037

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,900 3,800 5,700
M

Polling Division 37020



New Canada

Stanley Section

New Germany

37020

Low
er B

ranch R
d

MacKay Rd

Samuel Mader Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 310 620 930
M

Polling Division 37020



Upper Branch

New Canada

Branch LaHave

Midville Branch

Baker Settlement

Hemford

37020

37021

37023

37025

U
pper B

ranch R
d

Low
er B

ranch R
d

Monk Rd

Wagner Rd

V
ei

no
t R

d

Seamone Rd

Meldrum Rd

Sarty Rd

H
aines 1 R

d

Conrad Rd

Heron Rd

Falls-Brook Rd

Mabel Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 680 1,360 2,040
M

Polling Division 37020



Upper Branch

Hemford

East Clifford

37020
37021

Heron Rd

Upper Branch Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 37020



Chelsea

Colpton

Waterloo

Upper Branch

Baker Settlement

West Clifford

New Elm

Newcombville

East Clifford

Hemford

Midville Branch

Upper Chelsea

Nineveh
Stanley Section

New Canada

Buckfield

Pleasant River

Molega Lake

Laconia

LaBelle

New Germany

37021

37022

37019

37020

37027

37026

37025

37018

420
4

9

42
05

1

H
ighw

ay 325

Highway 210

U
pper Branch R

d

New Elm Rd

M
o

n
k R

dEast Clifford Rd

Highway 208

Kn
ox

 R
d

Haines 2
 R

d

To
mpkin Rd

Old C
helse

a R
d

Low
er B

ranch R
d

Waterloo Rd

A
lle

n 
Fr

au
se

l R
d

Henley Rd

M
olega Lake R

d
K

eddy C
ove R

d W
en

tz
el

l R
d

Seamone Rd

La
ke

fro
nt

 D
r

G
arber R

d

M
edlee Lane

Meldrum Rd

Wagner Rd

Col
p 

Rd

F
orest D

r

Henry Fancy Rd

C
urtis H

ebb
 R

d

Se
ve

n 
M

ile
 L

ak
e 

R
d

Falls-Brook Rd

Selig Rd

Cecil M
ailm

an Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,900 3,800 5,700
M

Polling Division 37021



Baker Settlement

Midville Branch

Newcombville

Upper Branch

West Clifford

East Clifford

Waterloo

37021

37025

37020

37026

H
ighw

ay 325

M
o

n
k R

d

H
ai

ne
s 

2 
R

d

Allen Frausel Rd

W
en

tz
el

l R
d

Old C
helse

a R
d

East Clifford Rd

Knox Rd

U
pper B

ranch R
d

C
arver R

d

Henry Fancy Rd

Aaron Veinot Rd

Mailman Rd

William Oickle Rd

Cutthroat Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 710 1,420 2,130
M

Polling Division 37021



Baker Settlement

Chelsea

West Clifford

37021

37022

Knox Rd

A
rth

ur K
n

ox R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 37021



West Clifford

East Clifford

Baker Settlement

Upper Branch

37021

H
ighw

ay 325

East Clifford Rd

R
hy

no
 L

ak
e 

R
d

S
elig R

d

Samuel Oickle Rd

Lake Shore Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 370 740 1,110
M

Polling Division 37021



East Clifford

Upper Branch

Colpton

37021
37019

E
as

t C
lif

fo
rd

 R
d

Robar R
d

Crouse Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 225 450 675
M

Polling Division 37021



Chelsea

Waterloo

Buckfield

Colpton

New Elm

Baker Settlement

West Clifford

Laconia

Upper Branch

LaBelle

East Clifford

Molega North

Lapland

Upper Chelsea

Newcombville

Pleasant River

Hemford
Nineveh

Molega Lake

North Brookfield

37022

37021

37027

42049

37019

42050

37026

37020

Highway 210

H
ighw

ay 325

N
ew

 E
lm

 R
d

Waterloo Rd

M
o

n
k 

R
d

E
a

st C
lifford R

d

Knox Rd

Lapland Rd

R
a

m
e

y 
R

d

L
a

co
n

ia
 R

d

Old Chelsea Rd

Buckfield Rd

Arenburg Rd

Bolivar Rd

O
ve

rh
ill

 R
d

Henley Rd

B
ak

er
 P

oi
nt

 R
d

M
olega Lake R

d
K

eddy C
ove R

d

W
e

n
tz

e
ll 

R
d

Faulkner Rd

La
ke

fro
nt

 D
r

Bridge Rd

Jones W
eagle Rd

Medlee Lane

Henry Fancy Rd

S
ev

en
 M

ile
 L

ak
e 

R
dU
h

lm
a

n
 R

d

Cecil M
ailm

an Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 2,000 4,000 6,000
M

Polling Division 37022



Chelsea

37022

Highway 210

N
ew

 E
lm

 R
d

F
isher Lake R

d

Henley Rd
W

essell Lane

L
a

ke
fr

o
n

t 
D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 37022



Molega Lake

Chelsea

LaBelle

Upper Chelsea

New Elm

37022

42049

Molega Lake Rd

K
eddy C

ove R
d

Henley Rd

Faulkner Rd

M
ill 

Cov
e 

Rd

Blue Jay Rd

Henley Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 37022



New Elm

West Clifford

Chelsea

37022

37021

N
ew

 E
lm

 R
d

Shingle Lake Rd

New Elm Estates Dr

Archibald Weagle Rd

Mountain Ash Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 37022



New Elm

Molega North

Pleasant River

37022

42050

42051

37019

N
ew

 E
lm

 R
d

Falkenham Rd
Mill R

d
U

hl
m

an
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 37022



Branch LaHave

Midville Branch

Lower Branch

West Northfield

Wentzells LakeUpper Branch

Newcombville Auburndale

New Canada Upper Northfield

37023

36009

37025

37020

37024

H
ighw

ay 10

Lo
w

er B
ra

nch
 R

d

Bruhm R
d

Wagner Rd

U
pper B

ranch R
d

Wentzell Rd

S
a

rt
y 

R
d

Forest View Dr

Young Rd

Five Pound Rd

R
hodenizer R

d

Oakes Rd

M
el

dr
um

 R
d

David Veinot Rd Low
e C

rt

B
rookvale D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 640 1,280 1,920
M

Polling Division 37023



Lower Branch

Auburndale
Cookville

West Northfield

Branch LaHave

Midville Branch

Wileville

Newcombville

Bridgewater

Pine Grove

37024

37025

36010

37023

36009

37026

37028
37008

37007

36011

H
ighw

ay 10

U
pper B

ranch R
d

Low
er B

ranch R
d

Smith Rd

Bruhm Rd
K

ing S
t

Mossman Rd

Gail Ave

Auburndale Rd

Forest View Dr

Pine
 G

ro
ve

 R
d

Glendale Ave

N
or

th
 K

in
g 

S
t

Justin D
r

Levi Hebb Rd

John Arnold Ave

Rhodenizer Rd

Je
nn

y 
Dr

Oakes Rd

Forest Dr

Cooks Lane

O
w

en D
rK
aren D

r

S
m

ith R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 760 1,520 2,280
M

Polling Division 37024



Lower Branch

Auburndale

Bridgewater

37024

37025

37007

Glendale Ave

Low
er B

ranch R
d

Gail Ave

John Arnold Ave

R
ob

ar
 R

d

O
live D

r

H
arris D

r

O
w

en D
r

K
aren D

r

C
lipper D

r

G
enevieve D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 225 450 675
M

Polling Division 37024



Lower Branch

Branch LaHave

37024

37023

Low
er B

ranch
 R

d

Forest View Dr

B
rookvale D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 37024



Newcombville

Midville Branch

Lower Branch

Baker Settlement

Wileville

Branch LaHave

Auburndale

Laconia

Bridgewater

West Northfield

Upper Branch

Waterloo

Wentzells Lake

Cookville

Lower Northfield

37026

37025
37024

37023

37021

36009

37020

37028

37008

37027

37007

36
01

0

37029

H
ighw

ay 325

Upper Branch Rd

Low
er B

ranch R
d

M
o

n
k R

d

Lapland Rd

K
ing S

t

H
ai

ne
s 

2 
R

d

G
arber R

d

Smith Rd

Auburndale Rd

Highway 210

Wagner Rd

Bruhm R
d

Al
le

n 
Fr

au
se

l R
d

H
ighw

ay 10

Wentzell Rd

Levi Hebb Rd

Gail Ave

St Phillips St

Glendale Ave

S
a

rt
y 

R
d

C
urtis H

ebb R
d

N
o

rt
h

 K
in

g
 S

t

Henry Fancy Rd

Justin D
r

C
oo

k R
d

Aaron Veinot R
d

Falls-
Brook Rd

Jo
e 

H
eb

b
 R

d

Oakes Rd

David Veinot Rd

Whynot Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,250 2,500 3,750
M

Polling Division 37025



Midville Branch

Newcombville

37025

U
pper B

ranch R
d

E
vergreen A

cres R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 37025



Auburndale

Wileville

Lower Branch
37025

37028

37024

U
pper Branch R

d

Forest Dr

Schooner D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 37025



Newcombville

Laconia

Waterloo

Baker Settlement

Wileville

Auburndale

Lapland

Midville Branch

Hebbville

Hebbs Cross

Lower Branch

Branch LaHave

37026

37027

37025

37021

37029

37024

37030

37028

37031

37022
H

ighw
ay 325

Lapland Rd

Highway 210
G

arber R
d

Laconia R
d

Upper Branch Rd

Haines 2 Rd

Auburndale Rd

Old C
helse

a R
d

A
b

ra
m

 D
e

a
l R

d

Jefferson Rd

D
ea

n 
R

d

Henry Fancy Rd

C
u

rt
is

 H
e

b
b

 R
d

Jo
e

 H
e

b
b

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 37026



Newcombville

Wileville

Laconia

37026

H
ighw

ay 325

G
arber R

d

Highway 210

Auburndale Rd

Jo
e

 H
e

b
b

 R
d

Strawberry Lane

C
ur

tis
 H

eb
b 

R
d

M
cl

a
in

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 360 720 1,080
M

Polling Division 37026



Lapland

Waterloo

Hebbs Cross

Buckfield

Camperdown

Laconia

Chelsea

Newcombville

Wentworth Lake

Italy Cross

Middlewood

Upper Chelsea

Baker Settlement

Danesville

Charleston

Riversdale

Conquerall Mills

Hebbville

LaBelle

Wileville

37027

37032

42048

37026

37022

42049

37031

37021

37
0

3
5

37042

Lapland Rd

Waterloo Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

Highway 210

Cam
pe

rd
ow

n 
Rd

H
ighw

ay 325

G
arber R

d

O
ve

rh
il l

 R
d

Laconia R
d

M
ine

s 2 R
d

Arenburg Rd

Bolivar Rd

Hain
es

 2
 R

d

Jones W
eagle Rd

V
einot R

d

C
urtis H

ebb R
d

P
ar

tr
id

ge
 L

an
e

Hig
hw

ay
 2

10

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,900 3,800 5,700
M

Polling Division 37027



Waterloo

37027

37022

Waterloo Rd

Bolivar Rd

Arenburg R
d

S
ha

dy
 L

an
e

G
ol

d 
N

ug
ge

t L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 220 440 660
M

Polling Division 37027



Lapland

Camperdown

37027

37032

C
am

perdow
n R

d

Hummingbird Lane

In
vis

ib
le

 R
d

P
a

rtridg
e

 La
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 37027



Lapland

37027

Lapland Rd

O
ve

rh
ill

 R
d

C
a

m
p

e
rd

o
w

n
 R

d

Zwicker Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 37027



Waterloo

Lapland

37027

Waterloo Rd

Overhill Rd

M
ichael W

ile R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 37027



Laconia

Lapland

Waterloo

37027

Laconia R
d

Jefferson Rd

Lapland Rd

Ernest Marion Dr

W
oo

dw
or

th
 R

d

Andre
w Lake

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 37027



Waterloo

Lapland

37027

Waterloo Rd

Adelbert W
ile R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 37027



Wileville

Auburndale

Bridgewater

Newcombville

Lower Branch

Hebbville

37025

37028

37029

37008

37026

37024

37
01

0
370

07

Highway 325

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

U
pper B

ranch R
d

Logan R
d

Levi Hebb Rd

M
ai

n 
S

t

St Phillips St

W
iles Lake R

d

W
illi

am
 W

ile
 R

d

Pearl St

John Arnold Ave

D
a

vi
d

 W
ile

 R
d

D
ar

iu
s 

W
ile

 R
d

Victoria Rd

Loon Lane

Water St

F
orest D

r

E
 H

ebb Lane

M
aple Lane

Horton Ave

Franks Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 520 1,040 1,560
M

Polling Division 37028



Wileville

Bridgewater

37028

37029

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

Logan R
d

M
ai

n 
S

t

Wile
s L

ake
 R

d

D
a

ri
u

s 
W

ile
 R

d

W
estside D

r

Water St

D
a

vid
 W

ile
 R

d

Lester G
etson R

d

Feindel St

Horton Ave

Veinotte Dr

Hirtle Lane

Mini Park

W
illi

am
 W

ile
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 37028



#

Wileville

Hebbville

Bridgewater

Newcombville

Auburndale

37029

37028

3703437030

37026

37008

37025

37
00

7

37010

37013

37
0

3
3

37016

37012

37
0

1
5

Highway 103

Highway 3

Highway 325

Lo
ga

n 
R

d

Levi Hebb Rd

St Phillips St

Century Dr

H
ig

h 
S

t

C
o

n
q

u
e

ra
ll 

M
ill

s 
R

d

Y
o

rk
 S

t

W
ill

ia
m

 W
ile

 R
d

M
ai

n 
S

t

Willia
m Hebb Rd

Pearl St

Victoria Rd

U
pper B

ranch R
d

D
e

an
 R

d

Jubilee Rd

Wiles Lake Rd

Dufferin St

C
ro

ss R
d

W
ild

wood D
r

W
ea

gl
e 

D
r

North
 ParkS

t

D
av

id
 W

ile
 R

d

Ron St

B
ond D

r

Empire St

Loon Lane

W
estside D

r

Water St

Lester G
etson R

d

M
aple Lane

Horton Ave

Franks Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 600 1,200 1,800
M

Polling Division 37029



Wileville

Hebbville

37029

37028

H
ighw

ay 325

M
ai

n 
S

t

W
iles Lake R

d

D
a

vid
 W

ile
 R

d

D
a

ri
u

s 
W

ile
 R

d

Loon Lane

Water St

E
 H

ebb Lane

Feindel St

Horton Ave

Veinotte Dr

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

Hirtle Lane

Mini Park

Le
st

er
 G

et
so

n 
Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 37029



#

Hebbville

Wileville

Hebbs Cross

Conquerall Mills

Laconia

Newcombville

Bridgewater

Lake Centre

Conquerall Bank
37031

37026

37035

37034

37030

37029

37028

37008

37036

37
0

3
3

37
01

0

37027

3700
7

37
01

3

37025

37016

Highway 103
Highway 3

Conquerall Rd

Highway 325

Lapland Rd

C
on

qu
er

a
ll 

M
ill

s 
R

d

M
in

es
 2

 R
d

M
ines 1 R

d

G
arber R

d

L
a

ke
fie

ld
 R

d

Century Dr

F
itc

h 
R

d

Camperdown Rd

Deer Run

Peninsula Rd

Willia
m Hebb Rd

Pearl St

D
ea

n 
R

d

W
iles Lake Rd

Dixie Rd

Lake
 R

d

Jo
h

n
 S

te
w

a
rt

 R
d

O
ld

 T
ru

nk
 3

M
cB

unt D
r

Catidian Pl

Li
ttl

e 
B

ro
ok

 R
d

Baobab Lane

B
irch

 D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 37030



Hebbville

Wileville

37030

37034

37029

Highway 3

Century Dr

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

W
ill

ia
m

 W
ile

 R
d

C
ro

ss
 R

d

D
e

an
 R

d

C
o

n
q

u
e

r a
ll  

M
ill

s 
R

d

R
id

g
e

w
o

o
d

 D
r

C
harles H

irtle R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 37030



Hebbville

Conquerall Mills

37030

37034

Highway 3

Highway 103

B
ell A

ve

P
o

p
la

r D
r

W
ild

wood D
r

C
am

p R
d

W
ea

gl
e 

D
r

W
hi

sp
er

 W
oo

d 
D

r

M
cB

unt D
r

Berry
land Dr

L
a

ke
vi

e
w

 C
ir

P
oplar C

res

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 225 450 675
M

Polling Division 37030



Hebbs Cross

Conquerall Mills

Italy Cross

Lapland

Hebbville

Camperdown

Laconia

Crousetown

Middlewood

Wileville

Lake Centre

37031

37035

37027

37032

37043

37042

37030

37
03

4

37029

Highway 103

Highway 3

S
arty R

d

Camperdown Rd

C
ro

u
se

to
w

n
 R

d

Conquerall Rd

M
in

es
 2

 R
d

M
ines 1 R

d

Dagley Rd

Lake
 R

d

F
itc

h 
R

d

C
o

nq
u

er
al

l M
ill

s 
R

d

Italy Cross Rd

Wallace Lake Acres Rd

Peninsula Rd

To
m

a
 D

r

Dixie Rd

E
co Lane

Is
n

e
r 

D
i v

e
rs

Jo
h

n
 S

te
w

a
rt

 R
d

W
inding Lane O

ld
 T

ru
nk

 3

C
ha

rle
s 

B
ol

iv
ar

 R
d

Li
ttl

e 
B

ro
ok

 R
d

B
irch

 D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 37031



Hebbs Cross
37031

37032

Camperdown Rd

Eco
 L

an
e

L
o

on
 H

ave
n

 D
r

Greenway Lane

Conserva
tio

n D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 37031



Hebbs Cross

37031

37
03

5

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

Smicer Lane

O
ld

 T
ru

nk
 3

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 37031



Hebbs Cross

Hebbville

Conquerall Mills

37031

37030

37035

Highway 103
Highway 3

Pe
ni

ns
ul

a 
R

d

M
ines 1 R

d

Conquerall Rd

F
orest S

ide D
r

M
cB

unt D
r

Li
ttl

e 
B

ro
ok

 R
d

La
ke

hi
ll 

D
r

Jordins W
ay

Mines 1 South Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 275 550 825
M

Polling Division 37031



Hebbs Cross

37031

37027

M
in

es
 2

 R
d

Mines 1 Rd

La
ce

y 
La

ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 37031



Lapland

Middlewood

Italy Cross

Hebbs Cross

Camperdown

Danesville

Crousetown

East Port Medway

Wentworth Lake

Hebbville

Petite Rivière

37032

37042

37027

37031

42048

37
0

3
5

42047

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

Cam
pe

rd
ow

n 
Rd

H
irt

le
 R

d

S
arty R

d

Somerset R
d

M
in

es 2 R
d

M
ines 1 R

d

Italy Cross Rd

Llew
e

llyn
 R

d

Lapland Rd

Danesville Loop

Middlewood Divers

C
ounty Line S

tation R
d

Lilly Lane

China Lake Rd

Dixie Rd

D
ag

le
y 

R
d

Jayne Rd

Wilson Rd

P
ar

tr
id

ge
 L

an
e

Li
ttl

e 
B

ro
ok

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,500 3,000 4,500
M

Polling Division 37032



Camperdown

Lapland

37032

C
am

perdow
n R

d

N
at

h
an

 C
ro

ft 
R

d

K
itpu Lane

N
ov

a 
D

r

P
ul

ow
ec

h 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 37032



Camperdown

Middlewood

Italy Cross

37032
C

am
pe

rd
ow

n 
Sc

ho
ol

 R
d

H
u

be
r R

d

Crouse Settlement Rd

H
ell Lake R

d

Crooked Lake Rd

C
ro

ok
ed

 L
an

e

H
ill

s 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 37032



Italy Cross

Camperdown

Middlewood

Hebbs Cross

37032

37042

S
a

rty R
d

C
rouse S

ettlem
ent R

d

C
am

pe
rd

ow
n 

S
ch

oo
l R

d

Tom
a D

r

Isla
n

d
 L

a
ke

 R
d

H
ills R

d

Camperdown Rd

H
om

es
te

ad
 E

st
at

e
s 

D
r

Crooked Lake Rd

B
eaty D

r
C

ro
ok

ed
 L

an
e

W
inding Lane

Rasp
berry

 C
rt

S
a

rt
y 

R
d

C
a

m
p

e
rd

o
w

n
 S

ch
o

o
l R

d
µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book

Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 370 740 1,110
M

Polling Division 37032



Middlewood

Italy Cross

Camperdown

37042

37032

Highway 103C
am

perdow
n S

chool R
d

Lilly L
an

e

H
irt

le
 R

d

Ja
yn

e 
R

d

W
ilf

re
d 

R
d

Wilson Rd

Island Lake R
d

Island View
 D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 290 580 870
M

Polling Division 37032



Italy Cross

Hebbs Cross

Camperdown

37032

37031

S
a

rt
y 

R
d

Crouse Settlement Rd

B
eaty D

r

Cranberry Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 170 340 510
M

Polling Division 37032



#

#

Conquerall Bank

Dayspring

Pleasantville

Lake Centre

Bridgewater

Hebbville

Upper LaHave

Oakhill

Middle LaHave

Whynotts Settlement

Conquerall Mills

Wileville

Rhodes Corner

37033

37036

36020

37037

37
0

3
4

37005

36022

36019
37013

37006

36021

37016

37012

37
01

1

37017

37014

37015

37004

37
03

5

37044

36036

H
ighw

ay 331

Highway 3

Conquerall R
d

K
ing S

t

New
 C

um
be

rla
nd

 R
d

O
ak

hi
ll 

R
d

Pine St

LaH
ave S

t

Lakefield R
d

Dufferin St

Leary Fraser Rd

Lantz Rd

Buffe
tt D

r

H
irtle R

d

G
le

n 
A

lla
n 

D
r

P
rince S

t

Saw Mill Rd

Northwind Rd

Sea Fox Rd

H
eather A

ve

C
ov

e 
R

d

Freeman Cres

H
a

rlo
w

 R
d

B
o

liv
a

r 
D

r

Richard Lane

P
in

ecrest B
lvd

Selig Rd

B
uena V

ista D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 720 1,440 2,160
M

Polling Division 37033



Conquerall Bank

Bridgewater

37033

37017

37015

Pin
e 

St

M
e

ld
ru

m
 A

ve

Marie
 Ave

H
illside D

r

Aspen Crt

Smith Ave

M
edw

ay S
t

B
uena V

ista D
r

K
ing S

tAud
re

y D
r Bennett Ave

Marie Ave

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 37033



Conquerall Bank

Dayspring

Pleasantville

Upper LaHave

37033

36020

37036

36021

37037

H
ighw

ay 331
H

ighw
ay 3

Buffe
tt D

r

Conquerall R
d Sea Fox Rd

Cove Rd
Freeman Cres

Colonial D
r

P
ilgrim

 D
r

R
iverview

 D
r

W
hitm

an R
d

Forest G
len Rd

McKeen Point Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 37033



#

Hebbville

Conquerall Mills

Conquerall Bank

Bridgewater

Wileville

Lake Centre

37034

37030

37035

37033

37029

37013

37016

37012

37010

37036

37026

37015

37044

Highway 3

Highway 103

Conquerall Mills Rd

Conquerall Rd

Century Dr

Jubilee Rd

D
uf

fe
rin

 S
t

D
ee

r 
R

un

Willia
m Hebb Rd

D
ea

n
 R

d

C
ro

ss R
d

Dominion St

P
o

p
la

r D
r

L
a

ke
vi

ew
 C

ir

W
ild

wood D
r

W
ea

gl
e 

D
r

S
m

ith
 A

ve

C
am

p 
R

d

Catidian Pl

B
e

e
ch

 H
ill

 R
d

B
ond D

r

F
o

re
st

ri
d

g
e

 D
r

W
hi

sp
er

 W
oo

d 
D

r

P
inecrest B

lvd

Cross Hebb Rd

Birch Hill Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 570 1,140 1,710
M

Polling Division 37034



Conquerall Mills

Hebbville

37034

37030

37035

La
ke

vi
ew

 C
ir

B
ell A

ve

Con
qu

er
al

l M
ills

 R
d

C
a

m
p

 R
d

Botany Lane

La
ke

vi
ew

 C
irc

le
 E

xt
en

Berry
land Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 37034



Hebbville

Conquerall Mills

37034

37035

Conquerall Mills Rd

Catidian Pl

B
e

ech H
ill R

d

Lakeview
 H

aven D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 170 340 510
M

Polling Division 37034



Hebbville

Bridgewater

37034

37030

37013

37016

Jubilee Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 3

G
ar

de
n 

V
ie

w
 D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 37034



Conquerall Mills

Hebbs Cross

Lake Centre

Italy Cross

Crousetown

Hebbville

New Cumberland

Conquerall Bank

37035

37031

37043

37038

37034

37036

37
0

3
3

37037

37042

37030

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

Conquerall Rd

C
ro

us
e

to
w

n
 R

d

Dagley Rd

Highway 3

N
ew

 C
um

berland R
d

La
ke

 R
d

C
on

qu
er

al
l M

ill
s 

R
d

Italy Cross Rd

F
itc

h 
R

d

Watermills Rd

M
ines 1 Rd

L
a

ke
fie

ld
 R

d

Deer Run

Wallace Lake Acres Rd

Peninsula Rd

M
in

e
s 2 R

d

Dixie Rd

Stewart Rd

O
ld

 T
ru

nk
 3

C
ha

rle
s 

B
ol

iv
ar

 R
d

M
cB

unt D
r

Li
ttl

e 
B

ro
ok

 R
d

Baobab Lane

B
irch

 D
r

MacCarthy Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 990 1,980 2,970
M

Polling Division 37035



Conquerall Mills

37035

Wallace Lake Acres Rd

B
e

e
ch

w
o

o
d

 D
r

L
a

ke
 V

ie
w

 D
r

W
oodland A

ve

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 37035



Conquerall Mills

37035

37034

D
ee

r 
R

un

C
onquerall M

ills R
d

F
o

re
st

ri
d

g
e

 D
r

Botany Lane

Baobab Lane

Birch Hill D
r

M
cS

w
ee

ne
ys

 D
iv

er
s

Boulderwood Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 170 340 510
M

Polling Division 37035



Lake Centre

Conquerall Bank

West LaHave

Conquerall Mills

New Cumberland

Hebbville

Pleasantville

Crousetown

Dayspring

Pentz
Mount Pleasant

Upper LaHave

37037

37038

37033

37036

37035

37034

37043

36
0

2
2

36020

37039

36021

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
31

Conquerall R
d

N
ew

 C
um

berland R
d

H
ig

h
w

a
y 3

3
2

C
on

qu
er

al
l M

ill
s 

R
d

Watermills Rd

L
a

ke
fie

ld
 R

d

Lantz Rd

Buffett D
r

Baker R
d

Northwind Rd

C
ov

e 
R

d

Cross Hebb Rd

P
ilgrim

 D
r

Selig Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 37036



Lake Centre

37036

37037

37035

N
e

w
 C

u
m

b
e

rl
a

n
d

 R
d

Joudrey Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 80 160 240
M

Polling Division 37036



Lake Centre

West LaHave

Conquerall Bank

New Cumberland

Pleasantville

Conquerall Mills

Middle LaHave

Hebbville

Pentz
Mount Pleasant

Upper LaHave

Crousetown

37037

37038

37036

37033

37035

37034

36022

37039

36021

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
31

Conquerall Rd

H
ig

hw
a

y 3
3

2

N
ew

 C
um

berland R
d

Lakefield R
d

Lantz Rd

Buffett D
r

Northwind Rd

Ferry
 Rd

Sea Fox Rd

P
e

rn
ette Lake R

d

Baker Rd

Richard Lane

Selig Rd

W
hitm

an R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 850 1,700 2,550
M

Polling Division 37037



Pleasantville

West LaHave

37037

37036

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
31

Rich
ard

 Lane

C
hurch R

d

Brook Rd

Airlee Acres Rd

River Lane

Selig Rd

Old Mill Rd

Charles William Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 37037



West LaHave

37037

37039

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
31

Post Rd

Pernette Dr

S
ai

nt
 P

et
er

s 
H

al
l R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 37037



Pleasantville

Upper LaHave

Conquerall Bank

Middle LaHave

37036

37037

36022

37033

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

3
31

Northwind Rd

Bluenose Ave
H

ig
h

w
a

y 
3

32

Rafuse Point Rd

Green Acres Rd

G
reen A

cres E
xten

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 37037



New Cumberland

Mount Pleasant

Pentz

West LaHave

Petite Rivière

West Dublin

Lake Centre

Dublin Shore

Crousetown

Crescent Beach

Conquerall Mills

Green Bay

LaHave

Coveys Island

37038

37043

37039

37037

37040

37035 37036

M
ou

nt
 P

le
as

an
t R

d

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

3
3

1

N
e

w
 C

u
m

b
e

rl
a

n
d 

R
d

Watermills Rd
H

uey Lake R
d

Baker Rd

G
re

en
 B

ay
 R

d

W
entzell R

d

Rom
key Hills R

d

Millers Corner Rd

C
roft Ave

John Rieser Dr

B
u

she
n H

ill R
d

Bush R
d

Italy C
ross R

d

Highway 331

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 37038



Pentz

Mount Pleasant

West LaHave

West Dublin

LaHave

Dublin Shore

New Cumberland

East LaHave

Middle LaHave

Crescent Beach

Lake Centre

Grimms Settlement

Lower LaHave

Coveys Island

Hirtle Island
Bush Island

Bayport

Indian Path

Crouses Settlement

37039

37038

37037

36022

36023

37040
37043

Highway 331

H
ighw

ay 3
32

Mount Pleasant Rd

Grimm Rd

N
ew

 C
um

berland R
d

H
uey Lake R

d

Baker Rd

P
entz R

d

Millers Corner Rd

Rom
key Hills Rd

Ferry
 Rd

B
u

she
n H

ill R
d

Bush R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 37039



LaHave

Lower LaHave

East LaHave

37039

36
0

23

H
ighw

ay 331

School H
ouse Rd

Fort Point Rd

Lahave
 Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 37039



Dublin Shore

LaHave

37039

37040

Highway 331

M
osher Lane

B
ells C

ove R
d

A
dam

s R
d

Bells Cove Exten

F
 C

 D
orey D

r

D
ublin B

ay Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 220 440 660
M

Polling Division 37039



Pentz

West LaHave

Middle LaHave

Mount Pleasant

37039

37037

37038

36022

H
ighw

ay 331

Pentz Rd

H
ighw

ay 332

Millers Corner Rd

M
ou

nt
 P

le
as

an
t R

d

Mille
rs 

Head R
d

Post Rd

Pernette
 Dr

M
ill

e
rs

 C
o

ve
 R

d

S
ai

nt
 P

et
er

s 
H

al
l R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 37039



Crescent Beach

West Dublin

Petite Rivière Mount Pleasant

37040

37043

37038

37039

High
way

 3
31

Huey Lake Rd

Rom
key Hills Rd

C
roft Ave

B
ushen H

ill R
d

C
hestnut R

d

Crescent Point Lane
D

eer M
eadow

 Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 37040



West Dublin

Dublin Shore

Mount Pleasant

Pentz

Crescent Beach

Coveys Island

Hirtle Island

37039

37040
Highway 331

H
uey Lake R

d

O
xner B

rook R
d

B
ushen H

ill R
d

C
hestnut R

d

Bush Rd

Massie Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 500 1,000 1,500
M

Polling Division 37040



LaHave Islands

Bush Island

Cape LaHave Island

Crescent Beach

Hirtle Island

37040

Crescent Beach Rd Lahave Islands R
d

Wolfe
 G

ut R
d

Back Harbour Dr

Lewis Walfield Rd

Tumblin Rd

K
ub

its
ch

ek
 L

an
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 370 740 1,110
M

Polling Division 37040



Pentz

Petite Rivière

Mount Pleasant

New CumberlandCrousetown

Indian Path

West Dublin

LaHave

Cape LaHave Island

East LaHave

Bayport

Dublin Shore

Riverport

Lower LaHave

Crescent Beach

Rose Bay

West LaHave

Upper Kingsburg

Lower Rose BayGreen Bay

Kingsburg
Moshers Island

Middle LaHave

LaHave Islands

Conquerall Mills

Bush Island

Tanners Settlement

Hirtle Island

Coveys Island

36023

37038

37039
37043

36024

37040

37037

36
02

5

36
02

7

36022

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
31

H
ighw

ay 332

Mount Pleasant Rd

Ita
ly

 C
ro

ss
 R

d

Watermills Rd

North Side Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 2,100 4,200 6,300
M

Polling Division 37040



Middlewood

Italy Cross

Broad Cove

Voglers Cove

Cherry Hill

East Port Medway

Crousetown

Petite Rivière

Danesville

Port Medway

Green Bay

37041

37042 37043

42047

42046

37032

42048

Highway 331
Hirt

le 
Rd

Back Rd

Highway 103

Lo
ng

 C
ov

e 
R

d

Somerset Rd

Llew
ellyn R

d

O
ld Italy C

ross R
d

Danesville Loop

B
e

a
ch

 R
d

F
la

t H
ill R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,600 3,200 4,800
M

Polling Division 37041



Voglers Cove

37041

H
ighw

ay 331

H
irt

le
 R

d

Sm
ith

 R
d

Old Voglers Cove Rd
Newell Rd

N
ew

el
l B

r

Indian Bay Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 225 450 675
M

Polling Division 37041



Cherry Hill
37041

Highway 331

H
en

ry
 C

on
ra

d 
R

d

P
o

llo
ck

 P
o

in
t 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 37041



Voglers Cove

Cherry Hill

37041

B
ack R

d

Highway 331

Sm
ith

 R
d

H
irtle R

d

C
on

ra
d 

R
d

Back Br

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 37041



Cherry Hill

37041

Highway 331

Little Harbour Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 80 160 240
M

Polling Division 37041



Broad Cove

37041

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
31

B
each R

d

Back Rd

B
ear Trap R

d

The Lane

Flat Hill Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 37041



Middlewood

Italy Cross

Camperdown

Broad Cove
Voglers Cove

Hebbs Cross

Lapland

Crousetown

Conquerall Mills

Petite Rivière

Danesville

East Port Medway

Green Bay

Cherry Hill

37042

37032

37041

37043

37031

37035

37027

42047

42
0

4
8

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

H
irtle R

d

Highway 331

Cam
pe

rd
ow

n 
Rd

Italy Cross Rd

S
arty R

d

D
ag

le
y 

R
d

Somerset Rd

F
itc

h
 R

d

Llew
ellyn R

d

Old Italy Cross Rd

Lilly Lane

F
la

t H
ill R

d

O
ld

 T
ru

nk
 3

C
ha

rle
s 

B
ol

iv
ar

 R
d

Highway 331

Highway 331

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,600 3,200 4,800
M

Polling Division 37042



Middlewood

37042

37032

Highway 103

Ll
e

w
e

lly
n

 R
d

H
irt

le
 R

d

Llewellyn Loop Rd
Middlewood Divers

Smith Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 37042



Italy Cross

Conquerall Mills

37042

37043

37035

37031

37032

Italy Cross Rd

D
ag

le
y 

R
d

Highway 1
03

Is
ne

r 
D

iv
er

s

C
ro

u
se

 S
e

ttlem
en

t R
d

F
ra

nk
 R

d
Duncan Dr

W
oodland A

ve

M
acCarthy Rd

Clayton Herman Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 360 720 1,080
M

Polling Division 37042



Italy Cross

37042

37032

Highway 103

S
o

m
e

rs
e

t 
R

d

China Lake Rd

C
or

ku
m

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 210 420 630
M

Polling Division 37042



Italy Cross

Petite Rivière

Crousetown

Broad Cove

New Cumberland

Mount Pleasant

Conquerall Mills

Lake Centre

Green Bay

West Dublin

Crescent Beach

West LaHave

Cape LaHave Island

LaHave Islands

37043

37038

37042

37041

37035

37037

37040

37039

37036
37032

37
0

3
1

Highway 331

Italy Cross Rd

Mount P
leasa

nt R
d

Dagley Rd

Watermills Rd

Somerset Rd

G
re

en
 B

ay
 R

d

H
uey Lake R

d

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
03

Baker Rd

Back Rd

W
entzell R

d

B
e

a
ch R

d

Ta
nn

er
y 

R
d

R
ic

ha
rd

so
n 

R
d

John Rieser Dr

H
ar

m
on

 R
d

R
am

ey
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 1,400 2,800 4,200
M

Polling Division 37043



Petite Rivière

Green Bay

Crescent Beach

37043

G
re

en
 B

ay
 R

d

H
ighw

ay 331

Drews Hill Rd

R
ic

h
a

rd
so

n
 R

d

Italy C
ross R

d

Leslie Rd

Price Rd

Gates W
ay Rd

Jo
hn

 R
ie

se
r 

D
r

Dobson Rd

B
ayview

 R
d

Blueberry
 H

ill 
Rd

C
ovey Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 330 660 990
M

Polling Division 37043



Petite Rivière

Crescent Beach

37043 37038

RISSER'S BEACH PROVINCIAL PARK

H
ighw

ay 331

John Rieser D
r

C
ap

e 
V

ie
w

 T
er

r

D
re

w
s 

H
ill

 R
d

S
o

ur
iq

uo
is

 P
l

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 37043



Crousetown

Petite Rivière

Italy Cross

New Cumberland

37043

Ita
ly

 C
ro

ss
 R

d

O
ld Italy C

ross R
d

Watermills Rd

H
ar

m
on

 R
d

P
etite R

iviere R
d

C
ro

use
to

w
n

 R
d

R
am

ey
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Lunenburg West

0 420 840 1,260
M

Polling Division 37043



Lunenburg West - Index

Aaron Veinot Rd 37021
Aberdeen Rd 37001
Aberdeen Rd 37004
Aberdeen Rd 37005
Aberdeen Rd 37006
Abram Deal Rd 37026
Abram Deal Rd 37027
Acadia St 37014
Acorn Dr 37005
Adams Rd 37039
Adelbert Wile Rd 37027
Airlee Acres Rd 37036
Airlee Acres Rd 37037
Albert St 37014
Alexandra Ave 37011
Alexandra Ave 37014
Allen Frausel Rd 37020
Allen Frausel Rd 37021
Allen Frausel Rd 37025
Alpine Dr 37015
Alpine Dr 37016
Andrew Lake Rd 37027
Anne St 37010
Archibald Weagle Rd 37022
Arenburg Rd 37027
Arthur Knox Rd 37021
Aspen Crt 37033
Atlantic St 37013
Auburndale Rd 37025
Auburndale Rd 37026
Audrey Dr 37017
Autumn St 37001
Autumn St 37002
Back Br 37041
Back Harbour Dr 37040
Back Rd 37041
Baker Rd 37038
Baker St 37010
Baobab Lane 37035
Bayview Rd 37043
Beach Rd 37041
Bear Trap Rd 37041

Beaty Dr 37032
Beech Hill Rd 37034
Beechwood Dr 37035
Beechwood St 37015
Beechwood St 37016
Bell Ave 37030
Bells Cove Exten 37039
Bells Cove Rd 37039
Belmont Dr 37003
Bennett Ave 37017
Berryland Dr 37030
Birch Dr 37015
Birch Dr 37035
Birch Hill Dr 37035
Blue Jacket St 37036
Blue Jay Rd 37022
Blueberry Hill Rd 37043
Bluenose Ave 37036
Bolivar Rd 37027
Bond Dr 37034
Botany Lane 37034
Botany Lane 37035
Boulderwood Crt 37035
Brady St 37004
Brady St 37005
Brook Rd 37037
Brook St 37015
Brook St 37017
Brookvale Dr 37024
Brown St 37007
Bruhm Rd 37023
Buckfield Rd 37022
Buena Vista Dr 37033
Buffett Dr 37033
Bush Rd 37040
Bushen Hill Rd 37040
Camden Crt 37004
Camp Rd 37030
Camperdown Rd 37027
Camperdown Rd 37031
Camperdown Rd 37032
Camperdown School Rd 37032

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



Camperdown School Rd 37042
Cape View Terr 37043
Carver Rd 37021
Catidian Pl 37034
Cecil Mailman Rd 37022
Centennial St 37012
Centennial St 37013
Central St 37015
Century Dr 37030
Century Dr 37034
Chapel Hill Rd 37001
Chapel Hill Rd 37004
Charles Bolivar Rd 37035
Charles Hirtle Rd 37030
Charles William Dr 37037
Cherry Lane 37016
Chestnut Lane 37028
Chestnut Lane 37029
Chestnut Rd 37040
China Lake Rd 37042
Christie St 37013
Church Rd 37037
Churchill St 37010
Churchill St 37011
Churchill St 37012
Clairmount Ave 37003
Clayton Herman Rd 37042
Clipper Dr 37025
Colonial Dr 37033
Colp Rd 37019
Connolly Rd 37032
Conquerall Mills Rd 37034
Conquerall Mills Rd 37035
Conquerall Rd 37031
Conquerall Rd 37033
Conquerall Rd 37035
Conquerall Rd 37036
Conrad Rd 37020
Conrad Rd 37041
Conradin Dr 37033
Conservation Dr 37031
Cook Rd 37007
Corkum Divers 37037
Corkum Rd 37042
Cornwallis St 37011

Cornwallis St 37014
County Line Station Rd 37041
County Line Station Rd 37042
Cove Rd 37033
Covey Lane 37043
Covey St 37001
Cranberry Lane 37032
Crescent Beach Rd 37040
Crescent Point Lane 37040
Crescent St 37011
Cresthaven Crt 37016
Croft Ave 37040
Croft Lane 37031
Crooked Lake Rd 37032
Crooked Lane 37032
Cross Hebb Rd 37035
Cross Rd 37030
Cross Rd 37034
Crouse Rd 37021
Crouse Rd 37043
Crouse Settlement Rd 37032
Crouse Settlement Rd 37042
Crousetown Rd 37035
Crousetown Rd 37043
Curtis Hebb Rd 37026
Cutthroat Dr 37021
Cutthroat Dr 37026
Dagley Rd 37035
Dagley Rd 37042
Danesville Loop 37042
Darius Wile Rd 37028
Darius Wile Rd 37029
David Veinot Rd 37023
David Wile Rd 37029
Davison Dr 37006
Dawson St 37010
Dawson St 37012
Dean Rd 37030
Deepwood Cres 37005
Deer Meadow Lane 37040
Deer Run 37035
Demond Cres 37025
Desbrisay Dr 37016
Diversion 5 Divers 37037
Diversion 8 Divers 37040

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



Dixie Rd 37031
Dobson Rd 37043
Dominion St 37012
Dr Ernst Crt 37005
Drews Hill Rd 37043
Dublin Ave 37015
Dublin Ave 37016
Dublin Bay Lane 37039
Dufferin St 37011
Dufferin St 37012
Dufferin St 37013
Dufferin St 37030
Duke St 37015
Duncan Dr 37042
Duncan Hill Lane 37042
E Hebb Lane 37029
Eagle Rd 37025
Eagle Rd 37026
East Clifford Rd 37018
East Clifford Rd 37019
East Clifford Rd 37021
Eco Lane 37031
Eisenhauer Lane 37007
Elizabeth Ave 37013
Elm St 37003
Elm St 37006
Empire St 37009
Empire St 37010
Ernest Marion Dr 37027
Etna St 37005
Evergreen Acres Rd 37025
Evergreen Rd 37011
Exhibition Dr 37013
Exhibition Dr 37016
F C Dorey Dr 37039
FairView Crt 37012
Falkenham Rd 37022
Fall St 37001
Falls-Brook Rd 37020
Fancy Rd 37007
Faulkner Rd 37022
Feindel St 37029
Fern Ave 37015
Fisher Lake Rd 37022
Fiske Rd 37018

Fitch Rd 37035
Flat Hill Rd 37041
Foley Lane 37007
Forest Dr 37018
Forest Dr 37025
Forest Glen Rd 37033
Forest Hill Rd 37010
Forest Hill Rd 37012
Forest Side Dr 37031
Forest View Dr 37024
Forestridge Dr 37034
Forestridge Dr 37035
Fort Point Rd 37039
Frank Rd 37042
Franks Lane 37008
Freeman Cres 37033
Gail Ave 37024
Garber Rd 37026
Garden View Dr 37034
Gates Way Rd 37043
Genevieve Dr 37024
George Crouse Divers 37027
George Fancy Rd 37019
George St 37011
Georges Island Lane 37040
Glen Allan Dr 37005
Glen Allan Dr 37006
Glendale Ave 37024
Glenridge Ave 37010
Glenridge Ave 37012
Gold Nugget Lane 37027
Green Acres Exten 37037
Green Acres Rd 37036
Green Acres Rd 37037
Green Bay Rd 37043
Greenway Lane 37031
Greenwood St 37010
Haines 1 Rd 37020
Haines 2 Rd 37021
Haines 2 Rd 37025
Hampton Crt 37004
Hanley Dr 37008
Harlow Rd 37033
Harmon Rd 37043
Harold Whynot Rd 37002

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



Harris Dr 37024
Haven Dr 37003
Hazen Dr 37022
Heather Crt 37004
Hell Lake Rd 37032
Hemford Cres 37018
Hemford to Mill Rd 37018
Henley Rd 37022
Henry Conrad Rd 37041
Henry Fancy Rd 37021
Heron Rd 37020
Heron Rd 37021
High St 37008
High St 37010
High St 37012
High St 37013
Highway 103 37002
Highway 103 37007
Highway 103 37008
Highway 103 37028
Highway 103 37029
Highway 103 37030
Highway 103 37031
Highway 103 37042
Highway 208 37018
Highway 208 37019
Highway 210 37022
Highway 210 37026
Highway 210 37027
Highway 3 37030
Highway 3 37031
Highway 3 37034
Highway 325 37004
Highway 325 37019
Highway 325 37021
Highway 325 37026
Highway 325 37029
Highway 331 37033
Highway 331 37036
Highway 331 37037
Highway 331 37039
Highway 331 37040
Highway 331 37041
Highway 331 37043
Hillcrest St 37010

Hillcrest St 37011
Hillcrest St 37012
Hills Rd 37032
Hillside Dr 37017
Hillside Dr 37033
Hirtle Dr 37006
Hirtle Dr 37018
Hirtle Lane 37028
Hirtle Rd 37004
Hirtle Rd 37041
Hirtle Rd 37042
Hollingsworth Crt 37004
Hollingsworth Dr 37005
Hollingsworth Dr 37006
Homestead Estates Dr 37032
Hopkins Dr 37006
Horton Ave 37029
Huber Rd 37032
Huey Lake Rd 37038
Huey Lake Rd 37039
Huey Lake Rd 37040
Hummingbird Lane 37027
Indian Bay Rd 37041
Invisible Rd 37027
Ishmael Smith Rd 37018
Ishmael Smith Rd 37019
Island Lake Rd 37032
Island View Dr 37032
Isner Divers 37042
Italy Cross Rd 37042
Italy Cross Rd 37043
Jay Crt 37001
Jayne Rd 37032
Jayne Rd 37042
Jefferson Rd 37027
Joe Hebb Rd 37026
John Arnold Ave 37024
John Rieser Dr 37043
John Stewart Rd 37031
Jones Weagle Rd 37027
Jordan Crt 37001
Jordins Way 37031
Joudrey Rd 37036
Jubilee Rd 37013
Jubilee Rd 37014

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



Jubilee Rd 37015
Jubilee Rd 37016
Jubilee Rd 37034
Justin Dr 37024
Karen Dr 37024
Keddy Cove Rd 37022
Kensington Crt 37004
King St 37007
King St 37009
King St 37011
King St 37012
King St 37014
King St 37017
King St 37024
King St 37033
Kirks Lot Rd 37018
Kitpu Lane 37032
Knox Rd 37021
Knox Rd 37022
Kubitschek Lane 37040
Kydd St 37005
Lacey Lane 37031
Laconia Rd 37027
Lahave Islands Rd 37040
Lahave Lane 37039
LaHave St 37003
LaHave St 37005
LaHave St 37006
Lake Pleasant Rd 37018
Lake Rd 37035
Lake Shore Dr 37021
Lake View Dr 37035
Lakefield Rd 37035
Lakefield Rd 37036
Lakefield Rd 37037
Lakefront Dr 37022
Lakehill Dr 37031
Lakeside Rd 37022
Lakeview Cir 37034
Lakeview Circle Exten 37034
Lakeview Haven Dr 37034
Lakeview Rd 37018
Lantz Rd 37036
Lantz Rd 37037
Lapland Rd 37026

Lapland Rd 37027
Lapland Rd 37029
Lemuel Smith Rd 37019
Leslie Rd 37043
Lester Getson Rd 37028
Lester Getson Rd 37029
Lester Wile Rd 37018
Levi Hebb Rd 37028
Lewis Walfield Rd 37040
Lilly Lane 37032
Linden Ave 37015
Little Brook Rd 37031
Little Harbour Rd 37041
Llewellyn Loop Rd 37042
Llewellyn Rd 37042
Logan Rd 37007
Logan Rd 37008
Logan Rd 37028
Logan Rd 37029
Lohnes Rd 37019
Loon Haven Dr 37031
Loon Lane 37028
Loon Lane 37029
Lowe Crt 37006
Lower Branch Rd 37020
Lower Branch Rd 37023
Lower Branch Rd 37024
Mabel Lane 37020
MacCarthy Rd 37042
MacKay Rd 37020
MacNeil Dr 37005
MacNeil Dr 37006
Mader Rd 37020
Mailman Rd 37021
Main St 37029
Maple Lane 37029
Maple St 37011
Marie Ave 37016
Marie Ave 37017
Marlboro Dr 37015
Marlboro Dr 37016
Massie Rd 37040
Matthew Lake Rd 37027
Mayfair Dr 37004
McBunt Dr 37030

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



McInnes Rd 37042
McKeen Point Rd 37033
Mclain Rd 37026
McSweeneys Divers 37035
Meadow Lane 37014
Meadowlark Rd 37022
Medlee Lane 37021
Medway St 37015
Medway St 37017
Meldrum Ave 37017
Meldrum Ave 37033
Meldrum Rd 37020
Michael Wile Rd 37027
Micmac Ave 37013
Middlewood Divers 37032
Middlewood Divers 37042
Mill Cove Rd 37022
Mill Rd 37022
Miller Dr 37005
Millers Corner Rd 37039
Millers Cove Rd 37039
Millers Head Rd 37039
Mines 1 Rd 37027
Mines 1 Rd 37031
Mines 1 South Rd 37031
Mines 2 Rd 37031
Mini Park 37029
Molega Lake Park Rd 37022
Molega Lake Rd 37022
Monk Rd 37020
Monk Rd 37021
Mosher Lane 37039
Moshers Island Rd 37040
Mount Pleasant Rd 37038
Mount Pleasant Rd 37039
Mount Pleasant Rd 37040
Mount Pleasant Rd 37043
Mountain Ash Dr 37022
Murray Dr 37010
Murray Veinot Rd 37018
Nafthal Dr 37005
Nafthal Dr 37006
Narrows Rd E 37022
Nathan Croft Rd 37032
Nauss Ave 37010

New Cumberland Rd 37036
New Cumberland Rd 37037
New Cumberland Rd 37038
New Elm Estates Dr 37022
New Elm Rd 37019
New Elm Rd 37022
New Zealand Rd 37041
Newell Br 37041
Newell Rd 37041
North King St 37024
North ParkSt 37007
North ParkSt 37008
North St 37003
North St 37005
North St 37006
Northwind Rd 37036
Nova Dr 37032
Oak St 37011
Oak St 37013
Oakes Rd 37023
Oakland Dr 37013
Oakland Dr 37015
Oakridge Lane 37019
Ohio Rd 37018
Ohio Rd 37020
Oickle Lane 37007
Old Bridge St 37006
Old Bridge St 37012
Old Chelsea Rd 37021
Old Chelsea Rd 37022
Old Italy Cross Rd 37043
Old Mill Br 37037
Old Mill Rd 37037
Old Trunk 3 37031
Old Trunk 3 37042
Old Voglers Cove Br 37041
Old Voglers Cove Rd 37041
Olive Dr 37024
Olympiad Ave 37016
Osborne Rd 37020
Osprey Crt 37003
Overhill Rd 37027
Owen Dr 37024
Oxner Brook Rd 37040
Park St 37011

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



Park St 37014
Parkdale Ave 37013
Parkers Lane 37040
Partridge Lane 37027
Pearl St 37008
Pearl St 37028
Pearl St 37029
Peninsula Rd 37031
Pentz Rd 37039
Pernette Dr 37037
Pernette Lake Rd 37037
Petite Riviere Rd 37043
Phoenix St 37012
Pilgrim Dr 37033
Pine St 37014
Pine St 37015
Pine St 37016
Pine St 37017
Pinecrest Blvd 37016
Pinehurst Ave 37004
Pinehurst Ave 37005
Pinetree Lane 37034
Pleasant St 37009
Pleasant St 37011
Pleasant St 37012
Pollock Point Rd 37041
Poplar Cres 37030
Poplar Dr 37030
Porter Cres 37006
Post Rd 37037
Post Rd 37039
Price Rd 37043
Prince St 37011
Prince St 37014
Pulowech Rd 37032
Queen St 37009
Queen St 37012
Rafuse Point Rd 37036
Rafuse Point Rd 37037
Ramey Rd 37007
Ramey Rd 37043
Raspberry Crt 37032
Regent St 37015
Rhodenizer Rd 37023
Rhyno Lake Rd 37021

Richard Lane 37037
Richards St 37001
Richardson Rd 37043
Ridgecrest Dr 37005
Ridgewood Dr 37030
Ritcey Crt 37006
River Lane 37037
Riverside Heights Rd 37033
Riverview Dr 37007
Riverview Dr 37033
Robar Rd 37021
Robar Rd 37024
Romkey Hills Rd 37040
Ron St 37008
Ross Crt 37001
Ross Crt 37002
Roundhouse Dr 37006
Saint Peters Hall Rd 37037
Samuel Mader Rd 37020
Samuel Oickle Rd 37021
Sarty Rd 37020
Sarty Rd 37023
Sarty Rd 37032
School House Rd 37039
School St 37014
Schooner Dr 37024
Schooner Dr 37025
Scotia St 37011
Scotia St 37014
Sea Fox Rd 37033
Seamone Rd 37020
Seasons Dr 37001
Seasons Dr 37002
Seasons Dr 37003
Selig Rd 37021
Selig Rd 37037
Seven Mile Lake Rd 37021
Shady Lane 37027
Sharon Dr 37013
Sherbrooke Ave 37003
Shingle Lake Rd 37022
Shore Dr 37033
Silver Rd 37019
Slauenwhite Hill Rd 37032
Smicer Lane 37031

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



Smith Ave 37015
Smith Ave 37016
Smith Rd 37024
Smith Rd 37025
Smith Rd 37041
Smith Rd 37042
Somerset Rd 37042
Somerset Rd 37043
Souriquois Pl 37043
South St 37014
Southridge Crt 37013
Southridge Crt 37015
Spence St 37010
Spring Cres 37002
Spruce Dr 37018
Spruce St 37011
Spruce St 37013
St Andrews St 37011
St Augustine Rd 37033
St Phillips St 37008
St Phillips St 37010
St Phillips St 37028
Starr St 37008
Starr St 37009
Stewart Rd 37035
Stoneridge Crt 37005
Stoneridge Crt 37006
Strawberry Lane 37026
Streatch Dr 37006
Summer Cres 37001
Summer Rd 37032
Summit St 37012
Sunset Dr 37016
Sweeny Lane 37006
Tannery Rd 37043
The Lane 37041
Thomson Dr 37003
Toma Dr 37032
Tompkin Rd 37018
Tompkin Rd 37020
Tumblin Rd 37040
Turner Rd 37022
Uhlman Rd 37022
Upper Branch Rd 37018
Upper Branch Rd 37020

Upper Branch Rd 37025
Upper Branch Rd 37028
Veinot Rd 37020
Veinot Rd 37027
Veinotte Dr 37029
Veterans Memorial Bridge Rd 37006
Veterans Memorial Bridge Rd 37009
Victoria Rd 37008
Victoria Rd 37009
Victoria Rd 37010
Victoria Rd 37029
Vincent Veinot Rd 37018
Wagner Rd 37020
Wagner Rd 37023
Wagner Rd 37025
Wallace Lake Acres Rd 37035
Walnut St 37013
Walton Mountain Rd 37024
Water St 37029
Waterloo Rd 37022
Waterloo Rd 37027
Watermills Rd 37038
Watermills Rd 37043
Weagle Dr 37030
Wentzell Dr 37007
Wentzell Rd 37021
Wentzell Rd 37023
Wentzell Rd 37043
Wessell Lane 37022
Westmount Hts 37013
Westside Dr 37028
Wharf Rd 37040
Whisper Wood Dr 37030
White Ash Lane 37040
Whitman Rd 37033
Whynot Rd 37022
Whynot Rd 37023
Wildwood Dr 37030
Wiles Lake Rd 37028
Wiles Lake Rd 37029
Wilfred Rd 37032
William Hebb Rd 37016
William Hebb Rd 37033
William Hebb Rd 37034
William Hebb Rd / Pine St 37016

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division



William Hebb Rd / Pine St 37017
William Hebb Rd / Pine St 37033
William Oickle Rd 37021
William Wile Rd 37029
William Wile Rd 37030
Willowbend Crt 37005
Wilson Rd 37032
Winburn Ave 37002
Winburn Ave 37003
Winding Lane 37032
Winter St 37001
Wolfe Gut Rd 37040
Woodland Ave 37035
Woodworth Rd 37027
York St 37008
York St 37009
York St 37011
York St 37012
Young Rd 37023
Zinck Rd 37018
Zwicker Lane 37027

Street Name Polling DivisionStreet Name Street Name Polling Division


